
Form 4 20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 
the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

07575825 

Name of Company 

Redbox Packaging Design Ltd t/a Box Perfect 

[/We 

Glyn Mummery, Jupiter House, Warley Hill Business Park, The Drive, Brentwood, Essex 

Paul Atkinson, Jupiter House, Warley Hill Business Park, The Drive, Brentwood, Essex 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 18 March 2015 

Signed Date 18 March 2015 

FRP Advisory LLP 
Jupiter House For Official Use 

Warley Hill Business Park Insolvency, gectinn | Post Room 

The Drive = fin I Ci iter Technol Limited Glasgow Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Li re COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Redbox Packaging Design Ltd t/a Box Perfect 

on the 18 March 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Form 4 19 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name MAR|c BareraR 

i 

Signed 

Dated IWBhle . 



Redbox Packaging Design Ltd t/a Box Perfect 

Statement Of Affairs as at 18 March 2015 

A - Summary of Assets 

Estimated to 
Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge’ 

Goodwill Uncertain 

Book Debts 159,754 00 127,803 00 

Factor 21 Ple (127,525 00) 

278 00 278 00 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Plant & Machinery 14,315 00 

Office Furniture & Equipment 1,600 00 
Motor Vehicles 300 00 

Stock 2,000 00 

Uncharged assets. 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 18,493 00 

Signature (Luss Date__\@\2\i5. 



Redbox Packaging Design Ltd t/a Box Perfect 

Statement Of Affairs as at 18 March 2015 

Ai - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 18,493 00 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 
Preferential Creditors 17,500 00 

17,500 00 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 993 00 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 
NIL 

993 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 496 50 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 496 50 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

NIL 
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 496 50 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 496 50 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 993 00 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Unsecured Creditors 292,961 00 

292,961 00 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferenttal creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003) (291,968 00) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (291,968 00) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 100 00 

100 00 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (292,068 00) 

Signature Mens Date \S\2\ Ww. 


